

BOSWELL ENGINEERING
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID SUMMARY
JANE STREET RESURFACING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. FL-1470

TIME: 11:00 A.M.																		
BID DATE: October 13, 2022																		
ITEM/NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	DLS Constructing, Inc. 38 Madison Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-561-4188		Your Way Construction 404 Cort Street Irvington, NJ 07111 973-849-5514		Marini Bros. Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127		Conquest Construction 450 S. River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-254-3488		D & L Paving 375 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-567-7300		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST					
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	
4	Construction Signs	C.F.	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
5	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
6	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 44.35	\$ 22,175.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	
8	Tack Coat	GAL	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	
10	Inlet, Type D	UNIT	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
11	NO ITEM																	
12	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	
15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	S.Y.	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.30	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	
17	Reset Brick Paver	S.Y.	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	
18	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	175	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 5,757.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	
19	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	
20	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	
21	10" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	L.F.	130	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 145.10	\$ 18,863.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	
22	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
23	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ -	
24	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	
25	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ -	
26	Excavation, Rock	C.Y.	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	
Total Base Bid				\$	\$ 83,521.95		\$ 90,870.86	\$	\$ 116,721.00	\$	\$ 134,582.35	\$	\$ 154,639.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	